Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATS Services, Inc., n/k/a Pass- Kessler Associates, Inc.		11/07/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS Group, LLC	
Street Address:	9700 Phillips Hwy.	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950938	
Registration Number:	2939422	ATSFINANCAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	1793820	YOUR WORKFORCE RESOURCE
Registration Number:	1757169	ATS HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	1603993	ATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

904-398-3911 Phone: tsaitta@rtlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Saitta / Rogers Towers, P.A.

1301 Riverplace Blvd. Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0785**

900091389

Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Jacksonville, F	FLORIDA 32207
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0495-48125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Saitta
Signature:	/thomas c. saitta/
Date:	11/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ATS TM assignments#page1.tif source=ATS TM assignments#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reg. No. 2,950,938 Reg. No. 2,939,422 Reg. No. 1,793,820 Reg. No. 1,757,169 Reg. No. 1,603,993

Whereas ATS Services, Inc., n/k/a Pass-Kesler Associates, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter "Assignor"), had adopted, was using and was the exclusive owner on and before July 16, 2007, of all rights, title and interest in the marks:

TRIANGLE WITH 5 CURVED LINES DESIGN, Reg. No. 2,950,938, registered May 17, 2005;

ATS FINANCIAL SERVICES AND TRIANGLE WITH 5 CURVED LINES DESIGN, Reg. No. 2,939,422, registered April 12, 2005;

YOUR WORKFORCE RESOURCE, Reg. No. 1,793,820, registered September 21, 1993;

ATS HEALTH SERVICES, Reg. No. 1,757,169, registered March 9, 1993; and

ATS AND TRIANGLE DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,603,993, registered June 26, 1990.

Whereas on July 16, 2007, ATS Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida with a principal business address of 9700 Phillips Hwy., Suite 101, Jacksonville, FL 32256 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired said marks, the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and the registrations thereof by assignment from Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among ATS Group, LLC, ATS Services, Inc. and The Delores Kesler Revocable Trust effective July 16, 2007, and the Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement by and between ATS Services, Inc. and ATS Group, LLC effective July 16, 2007;

Therefore, this document memorializes and evidences *nunc pro tunc* the assignment of said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with these marks, and the registrations as set forth above, as previously executed by the parties in said Asset Purchase Agreement by and among ATS Group, LLC, ATS Services, Inc. and The Delores Kesler

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0787

Revocable Trust effective July 16, 2007 and the Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement by and between ATS Services, Inc. and ATS Group, LLC effective July 16, 2007.

	ATS Services, Inc., n/k/a Pass-Kesler Associates, Inc. By:
	Deborah Pass, CEO
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL))
	nent was acknowledged before me this <u>74h</u> day of beborah Pass, who 🖾 is personally known to me or 🗖 has as identification.
	Alboral W. Rossier Notary Public, State of Florida Name: Deborah W. Rossier
Deborah W. Rossier MY COMMISSION # DD292442 EXPIRES March 28, 2008 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.	My Commission Expires Morch 28, 2008 My Commission Number is: DD 292442

RECORDED: 11/07/2007